ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 13

Introduced by Brasch, 16; Bolz, 29; Campbell, 25; Carlson, 38; Gloor, 35; Howard, 9; Johnson, 23; Kintner, 2; Lathrop, 12; McGill, 26; Price, 3; Scheer, 19; Schilz, 47; Schumacher, 22; Seiler, 33; Sullivan, 41; Watermeier, 1; Wightman, 36.

WHEREAS, Dick Lindberg, the former publisher of the West Point News, has been inducted into the Nebraska Journalism Hall of Fame; and

WHEREAS, this distinction is given to individuals who have made significant contributions to the newspaper industry, their communities, and their state and nation; and

WHEREAS, Dick Lindberg and his wife, Gwen, bought the West Point Republican and later combined it with the Cuming County Democrat in 1973 to create the West Point News. Later, they bought the Oakland, Lyons, and Scribner-Hooper newspapers; and

WHEREAS, Dick Lindberg has served on numerous boards during his career and has also served as president of the Central District Press Association, the Northeast District Press Association, and the Nebraska Press Association; and

WHEREAS, Dick Lindberg was named by the Nebraska Press Association as its Master Editor-Publisher in 2004.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates Dick Lindberg on being inducted into the Nebraska Journalism Hall of Fame.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Dick Lindberg.

LR13